Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Ford Global Technologies, Inc

Execution Date: 10/24/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Michigan Technological University

Street Address: 1400 Townsend Drive Internal Address: Harold Meese Center

City: <u>Houghton</u>
State: <u>MICHIGAN</u>

Country:

Postal Code: 49931

PROPERTY NUMBERS

 Patent Number:
 4419480

 Patent Number:
 4644126

 Patent Number:
 4645791

 Patent Number:
 5328961

 Patent Number:
 5514262

Number of Properties: 5

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 313-322-7162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022844

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Angela Singleton

DATE SIGNED: 10/25/2002

800003976 REEL: 013193 FRAME: 0386

PATENT

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 013193 FRAME: 0387

Confirmatory Patent Assignment

Ford Global Technologies, Inc. (FGTI), a Michigan corporation with offices at Suite 600 East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn Michigan has assigned and contributed FGTI's entire right, title and interest in and to the patents identified below to Michigan Technological University, a university organized under the laws of the State of Michigan, with offices at the Harold Meese Center, 1400 Townsend Drive, Houghton, County of Houghton, and State of Michigan:

4,419,480	Soft, fatigue resistant elastomeric articles
4,644,126	Method for producing parallel-sided melt zone with high
	energy beam
4,645,791	Environmentally durable elastomer composition with
	excellent low temperature dynamic properties
5,328,961	Electrically conductive polythiophenecarbonyl polymer
	networks
5,514,262	Electrochemical deposition of trans-polyacetylene films

RECORDED: 10/25/2002

Ford Global Technology, Inc.

Thomas J. DeZure

Secretary

October 24, 2002

PATENT REEL: 013193 FRAME: 0388